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1 1 ⊲ Maxim Crane Works USA 57 2,668 National Paul McDonnell, CEO maximcrane.com 1,296 400 Manitowoc 31000 2,535 721,581

2 2 ⊲ Bigge Crane and Rigging Company USA 26 988 National Weston Settlemier, President/CEO bigge.com 1,122 396 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 249,948

3 3 ⊲ ALL Family of Companies  
(ALL Erection & Crane Rental)

USA 29 1,600 Worldwide Michael L. Liptak, President allcrane.com 1,470 284 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 147,600

4 7 ▲ Barnhart Crane & Rigging USA 82 2,895 National Alan Barnhart, CEO barnhartcrane.com 844 81 Demag CC8800 1,375 144,392

5 NEW Bay Crane Companies USA 24 1,230 National Kenneth Bernardo, President/CEO baycrane.com 695 129 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 138,552

6 4 ▼ Buckner HeavyLift Cranes USA 5 200 Worldwide Meredith Williams, COO bucknerheavylift.com 6 160 HLCC LRC 7500 Ring Crane 7,500 132,120

7 6 ▼ Marmon Crane Services Inc. USA 48 2,500 Worldwide Tim Benjamin, President marmoncranes.com 1,026 90 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 882 129,421

8 5 ▼ Lampson International USA 7 300 Worldwide William Lampson, President lampsoncrane.com 70 393 Lampson Transi-Lift LTL-3000 3,000 129,274

9 10 ▲ TNT Crane & Rigging USA 46 1,850 National Mark Irion, CEO tntcrane.com 647 65 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 105,502

10 9 ▼ J.F. Lomma Inc. USA 8 180 Worldwide Frank Signorelli, COO jflommainc.com 114 104 Manitowoc MLC with VPC Maxer & Luffer 770 98,600

11 8 ▼ Mammoet Americas USA 20 1,700 Worldwide Jan Kleijn, COO mammoet.com 402 96 Mammoet SK6000 6,614 95,073

12 13 ▲ Deep South Crane and Rigging USA 8 775 Worldwide Jeremy Landry, President deepsouthcrane.com 254 40 VersaCrane TC 36000/2 3,000 70,750

13 11 ▼ Beyel Brothers USA 9 400 Regional Mark Beyel, Treasurer beyel.com 235 61 Manitowoc 21000 1,000 70,315

14 14 ⊲ Bragg Companies USA 15 1,400 National Bill Green, Vice President braggcompanies.com 392 61 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 59,822

15 12 ▼ W.O. Grubb Crane Rental USA 12 439 National Doug Atkins, Director of Fleet Operations wogrubb.com 220 120 Liebherr LR 1750 825 59,000

16 16 ⊲ Lift Source Machinery USA 2 10 Worldwide Don Udelson, CEO LSMcrane.com 164 30 Liebherr LTM 1750 9.1 900 50,046

17 20 ▲ Atlas Crane Service USA 7 240 National Charles Kent, CEO atlascrane.com 87 48 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 49,858

18 15 ▼ Sterett Crane & Rigging USA 10 185 National William Sterett III, Presient sterettcrane.com 173 28 Liebherr LTLM 11200 9.1 1,500 44,845

19 18 ▼ Mountain Crane Service USA 9 384 Regional Paul Belcher, CEO mountaincrane.com 131 67 Liebherr LR 11000 1,100 44,295

20 19 ▼ Bay Ltd. USA 6 3,200 Worldwide Berry Peterson, Vice President bayltd.com 198 22 Liebherr LTM 11200 9.1 1,500 38,725

21 17 ▼ Guay CANADA 24 700 National Jean-Marcc Baronet, President guay.com 409 15 Liebherr LTM 11200 9.1 1,500 38,493

22 22 ⊲ Allegiance Crane & Equipment USA 22 660 Regional Justin Romero, CEO allegiancecrane.com 709 43 Demag AC 700-9 800 35,853

23 21 ▼ Sarens USA USA 5 250 Worldwide Lee Rowe, Regional Director sarens.com 150 100 SGC-250 5,500 35,842

24 23 ▼ Superior Cranes USA 15 516 Worldwide Joe Everett, President superiorcranes.com 191 25 Demag CC6800-1 1,375 33,666

25 24 ▼ Marco Crane & Rigging USA 5 209 National Dan Mardian, Jr., President marcocrane.com 200 29 Grove GMK 7550 w/Megawing 550 26,797

26 30 ▲ Big B Crane USA 4 238 Regional Daniel Basden, President bigbcrane.com 67 51 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 24,750

27 29 ▲ RMS Cranes USA 6 320 Regional Michael Willenborg, President rmscranes.com 102 29 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 24,573

28 27 ▼ Fagioli Inc. (USA) USA 4 144 Worldwide Edoardo Ascione, President fagioli.com 14 24 Liebherr LR 1300 3,307 24,000

29 NEW Crane Service Inc. USA 4 180 National Lon Schumacher, CEO craneserviceinc.com 67 14 Liebherr LG 1800-1.0 900 23,171

30 32 ▲ Northwest Crane Service USA 12 137 Worldwide Andy Hodges, President northwestcraneservice.com 50 7 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 21,710

31 35 ▲ Davis Crane Companies USA 10 405 Regional Dennis Davis, President daviscrane.com 170 3 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 925 21,643

32 31 ▼ NessCampbell Crane + Rigging USA 8 350 Regional John J. Anderson, President nesscampbell.com 118 10 Liebherr LR1600/2 660 20,148

33 38 ▲ Dozier Crane & Machinery USA 4 120 Worldwide Matt Greenspan, Vice President doziercrane.com 125 48 Tadano ATF-400G-6 450 19,754

34 34 ⊲ Wagstaff Crane Service USA 1 133 Regional Judd Wagstaff, Manager wagstaffcrane.com 86 13 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 17,023

35 33 ▼ Reliable Crane Service USA 5 245 Regional Darrell Shaw, CEO reliablecraneservice.com 121 18 Liebherr LR1600/2 660 15,963

36 36 ⊲ Joyce Crane USA 6 186 Regional Joe Bob Joyce, President joycecrane.com 104 1 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 15,501

37 37 ⊲ Dielco Crane Service USA 1 128 Regional David Dieleman, President dielcocrane.com 71 19 Liebherr LR 1600/2 660 14,875

38 39 ▲ Vic's Crane & Heavy Haul Inc. USA 4 250 National Nate Jasper, Director of Business Development vicsco.com 95 11 Liebherr LR 11000 1,200 14,833

39 41 ▲ McRay Crane & Rigging USA 1 63 Regional Calvin Jones, Executive Director mcraycrane.com 40 1 Liebherr LTM1300-6.2 365 13,350

40 NEW CEX Crane & Lift USA 13 180 Regional Garland Robeson, CEO capexlift.com 126 5 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 13,320

41 49 ▲ Legacy Equipment USA 3 78 National Riley Anderson, President legacy-equipment.com 42 38 Manitowoc 18000 660 13,201

42 42 ⊲ Custom Truck One Source USA 4 2,600 National Ryan McMonagle, CEO customtruck.com 278 0 Link-Belt HTC 86110 110 12,990

43 NEW BMS Heavy Cranes USA 2 71 Worldwide Stuart Christie, Region Director, U.S. and Canada bmscranesus.com 18 6 Liebherr LR 11350 1,500 12,780

44 43 ▼ Digging and Rigging USA 6 207 Regional James Gregory, Jr., President digrig.com 71 3 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 12,745

45 48 ▲ Kelley Equipment of Florida USA 2 150 Regional Jason Dixon, Vice President kelleyequipment.com 55 28 Demag AC500-2 600 12,740

46 40 ▼ Mr. Crane USA 4 200 National Andy M. Steinberg, President & CEO mrcrane.com 73 20 Manitowoc 2250 w/Maxer 500 12,373

=47 47 ⊲ BOSS Crane & Rigging USA 5 248 National Thomas Baldree, EVP bosscrane.com 63 7 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 12,275

=47 44 ▼ CraneWorks Inc.* USA 10 215 Worldwide Keith Ayers, CEO crane-works.com 471 3 Tadano AC 8.500-1 600 12,275

48 46 ▼ Circle 8 Crane Services USA 5 152 Regional Arnold Mabee, CEO circle8services.com 57 0 Grove GMK 6300 350 12,007

49 =60 ▲ Blue Hat Crane & Equipment Rental USA 6 130 Regional Henry Volante, National Hoisting Director bluehatcrane.com 45 28 Liebherr LTM1450-8.1 550 11,957

50 50 ⊲ Ideal Crane Rental USA 7 100 Regional Robert Kalhagen, President idealcranerental.com 83 22 Liebherr LTM-1450 8.1 550 10,801

51 51 ⊲ Irving Equipment CANADA 5 140 National Nick MacGougan, General Manager irvingequipment.com 67 16 Liebherr LR 1700 770 10,280

52 53 ▲ Edwards Inc. USA 7 600 Regional Jamie Ezzell, Crane Division Manager edwardsinc.com 93 7 Liebherr LTM1650-8.2 770 9,829

53 54 ▲ Alamo Crane Services USA 2 70 Regional Marvin Ohlenbusch, CEO alamocrane.com 44 1 Liebherr LTM1650-8.2 770 9,181

54 55 ▲ Allison Crane & Rigging USA 6 200 National Larry Allison Jr., President allisoncrane.com 46 2 Liebhrr 1500-8.1 600 9,020

55 49 ▼ Southwest Industrial Rigging USA 4 122 Regional Tate Albrightson, General Manager swirusa.com 59 6 Liebherr LTM 1650-8.1 770 8,950

56 65 ▲ Superior Rigging & Erecting Company USA 4 380 National Patrick Lewis, President/CEO superiorrigging.com 58 9 Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 8,654

57 63 ▲ Crane Service Company USA 12 233 Regional Brian Mazzella, President craneserviceco.com 35 6 Manitowoc MLC650-VPC-MAX 771 8,640

58 56 ▼ R.H. Marlin Inc. USA 1 75 Regional Joe Fox, Vice President rhmarlin.com 85 15 Grove GMK 7550 550 8,500

59 57 ▼ Hill Crane Service USA 3 175 Regional Ronald Hill, CEO hillcrane.com 72 4 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 8,481

60 =60 ⊲ Thackray Crane Rental USA 5 140 Regional Robert Thackray thrackraycrane.com 102 6 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 8,225

61 58 ▼ Kirby-Smith Machinery USA 13 800 National Rickey Bailey, Vice President Crane Division kirby-smith.com 130 10 Manitowoc MLC300 VMAX 386 8,025

62 52 ▼ Budrovich Contracting USA 4 125 Regional Fred Smith, Vice President, Crane Operations budrovich.com 88 6 Grove GMK 7550 550 7,935

63 61 ▼ Roll Group Americas USA 11 550 Worldwide Edward Talbot, Managing Director USA roll-group.com 1 18 Liebherr LR 11350 1,488 7,804

64 64 ⊲ Phoenix Crane Service USA 4 100 National Mike Knott, President phoenixcrane.com 68 4 Liebherr LTM 1350 6.1 400 7,695

65 NEW Borsheim Crane Service USA 3 121 Regional Tyler Goodman Jr., President borsheimcrane.com 43 5 Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 6,900

66 62 ▼ JJ Curran Crane USA 2 31 Regional Jeff Curran, President jjcurran.com 63 1 Grove GMK 6400 450 6,745

67 70 ▲ Landwehr Construction USA 3 250 National Matt Fourre, VP Chief Commercial Officer landwehrconstruction.com 21 8 Liebherr LR1500 550 5,438

68 67 ▼ McNally-Nimergood Company USA 1 40 Regional Jeff McNally, President mcnallycrane.com 30 2 Liebherr LTM 1750 9.1 900 5,125

69 66 ▼ RKM Crane Services CANADA 5 50 Regional Matthew Blackwell, General Manager rkmcrane.com 37 0 Liebherr LTM 1400 500 5,045

70 68 ▼ Connelly Crane Rental Corp. USA 3 50 Regional Michael Connelly, President connellycrane.com 49 7 Liebherr LTM 1350-6.1 400 4,314

71 69 ▼ Alliance Riggers USA 1 80 Regional Phillip H. Cordova, CEO allianceriggers.com 24 7 Liebherr LR1750 825 4,250

72 NEW Continental Crane and Equipment Service USA 3 35 Regional Shawn Cochran cranework.us 15 5 Grove GMK 7550 550 3,973

73 74 ▲ Padgett USA 1 150 Regional Laura Bierman, President padgett-inc.com 42 3 Grove GMK 6300L 350 3,740

74 78 ▲ D-crane Rental USA 3 50 Regional Rob Domaschko, Owner d-cranerental.com 51 0 Grove GMK 6300L-1 350 3,523

75 =72 ▼ Custom Service Crane USA 4 60 Regional Randy Huffman, Vice President customservicecrane.com 33 0 Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 3,458

76 =72 ▼ Ozark Crane USA 3 40 Regional Todd Eads, President cranework.us 21 0 Demag AC500-2 600 3,408

77 73 ▼ The Boldt Company USA 18 2,864 National Matt Proden, Senior Product Manager boldt.com 33 9 Manitowoc MLC300 300 3,366

78 76 ▼ I.B. Dickinson & Sons USA 3 48 Regional Jeremy Dickinson, Vice President ibdickinson.com 24 0 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 3,293

79 75 ▼ Omega Morgan USA 12 750 National Eric Zander, COO omegamorgan.com 18 2 Grove GMK 7450 550 3,275

80 77 ▼ Rossco Crane & Rigging USA 1 80 Regional Ross Kovach, Vice President rosscocrane.com 20 3 Tadano AC300-6 350 3,271

81 83 ▲ Anglemyer Crane USA 1 37 Regional John Anglemyer, President anglemyercrane.com 21 0 Grove GMK 6350L-1 350 2,590

82 81 ▼ Dobbs Crane Rental USA 1 25 Regional Chris Dobbs, General Manager dobbscrane.com 20 1 Liebherr LTM 1400 7.1 500 2,538

83 79 ▼ Iron Stag Crane Service USA 2 36 Regional Ned Eisenhart, President ironstagcrane.com 16 0 Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 2,515

84 80 ▼ Brewer Crane & Rigging USA 1 80 Regional Brent Garcia, Presiden brewercrane.com 24 0 Grove GMK 6400 450 2,488

85 89 ▲ PSC Crane & Rigging USA 3 350 National Randy Sever, Owner/COO pscind.com 23 0 Liebherr LTM 1300-6.2 360 2,429

86 82 ▼ Patriot Crane & Rigging USA 3 210 Regional Scott "Sham" Shamburg, President/Owner patriotnation1.com 38 2 Liebherr 1450-8.1 550 2,340

87 84 ▼ Taylor Crane & Rigging USA 2 115 National Jim C. Taylor, Jr., Founder/President taylorcrane.com 20 2 Liebherr LTM 1230-5.1 275 2,197

88 85 ▼ West Coast Cranes USA 4 40 Regional Lowell Tucker, President westcoastcranes.com 21 0 Grove 6350 350 2,145

89 86 ▼ Mansfield Crane Service Corp. USA 2 25 Regional Trapper Wyman, Owner mansfieldcrane.com 12 0 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 2,150

90 87 ▼ Diamond Steel Construction USA 1 75 Regional David Collins, President diamondsteel.com 34 0 Grove GMK 5275 275 1,735

91 88 ▼ JCrane Inc. USA 2 35 Regional Jack Stull, President jcrane.com 13 0 Liebherr LTM 1300-6.2 360 1,699

92 NEW Emerson Crane Rental USA 1 12 Regional John Emerson, Owner emersoncranrental.com 8 0 Grove GMK 6400 450 1,643

93 92 ▼ Burkes Crane Rental USA 5 25 Regional James Carpenter, Project Manager Crane Rental burkescranerental.com 35 0 Grove GMK 5250L 300 1,575

94 91 ▼ JK Crane USA 1 10 Regional Jennifer Gabel, CEO jkcrane.com 11 2 Tacano AC300-6 350 1,461

95 NEW North Texas Crane Service USA 1 20 Regional Robert Nanni, President/Owner northtexascrane.com 14 0 Grove GMK 5275 275 1,318

96 93 ▼ Modern Construction USA 1 18 Regional Dwayne Scalf, President moderncrane.com 11 1 Grove GMK 5275 275 1,258

97 94 ▼ Waggoner Equipment Rental USA 1 40 Regional Alana Yount, Owner waggonerequipment.com 33 0 Link Belt RTC 80160 II 160 1,081

98 95 ▼ Next Gen Crame Rigging USA 3 22 Regional Brent Thompson, COO nexgencrane.com 9 0 Liebherr LTM 1230 275 976

99 97 ▼ Runnion Equipment Company USA 2 40 National Patrick Runnion, CEO runnionequipment.com 33 0 National NBT45-2 45 804

100 96 ▼ Yellowstone Crane & Rigging USA 1 10 National Luke Umfress, CEO yellowstonecrane.com 5 0 Liebherr LTM 1200 5.1 240 685


